505750036 10/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5796849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS B. OTTOBONI	04/26/2016
HAN HAN	04/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERON THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	123 SAGINAW DRIVE	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16669262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 756 8000

Email: jsteinkraus@mwe.com, IPDocketSiliconValley@mwe.com,

IPDocketMWE@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING

Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 092459-0262/8027.US05		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEN LI, REG. 62,185	
SIGNATURE:	/Wen Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed_Assignment_from_Parent#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_from_Parent#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment_from_Parent#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050870 FRAME: 0046

505750036

source=Signed_Assignment_from_Parent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050870 FRAME: 0047

Attorney Docket No. 092459-0170/8027.US00

Application No.: 14/859,013

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Thomas B. Ottoboni and Han Han (the "Assignors"), residing

in Belmont, California and Sunnyvale, California, respectively. We, the Assignors, have

invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application

entitled EMULSION FORMULATIONS OF APREPITANT (the "Application") bearing

Application No. 14/859,013, with a filing date of September 18, 2015.

HERON THERAPEUTICS, INC., having a place of business at 123 Saginaw Drive,

Redwood City, CA 94063 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that

may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any

Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other

application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or

extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the

resigned, and the right to ballin priviley rights delitting from the Approach (believely, see

"Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are

unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this

assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional

acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights;

prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct

proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect

or defend title to the Rights.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

1

DM_US 65187189-1.092459.0170

Attorney Docket No. 092459-0170/8027.US00

Application No.: 14/859,013

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: April 26 2016

Thomas B. Ottoboni

Date: <u>April 26, 2016</u>

Han Han

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY THOMAS B. OTTOBONI

1.	<u>Jacos Jerras</u> Signature	26April 2016
	Signature	Date
	LAURA LERNER Print Name	_
	Print Name	
	249 SANDP/PER C7" Street Address	•
	F05752 ()14 (A 94063 City, Country & Postal Code	. U.S.A
2.	Signature	26April 2016 Date
٨٠٠	Signature	Date
	<u>ドAYA レデ</u> Print Name	-
	119 POPP Y CT Street Address	-
	MILPITAS CA 95035 City, Country & Postal Code	-
	City, Country & Postal Code	
OR		
STATE OF _		
COUNTY OF		
On Thomas B	before me,	, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to
be the perso	on whose name is subscribed to the within instru	ment and acknowledged to me that he
executed the	same in his authorized capacity, and that by his si on behalf of which the person acted, executed the in	gnature on the instrument the person, or strument.
	tify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	
foregoing par	ragraph is true and correct.	
A A Display	(man and hard and afficial and	
VVITI	NESS my hand and official seal.	
Signa	ature	(Seal)
	3	

3

DM_US 65187189-1.092459.0170

Application No.: 14/859,013

WITNE	SSES TO SIGNATURE BY HAN H	AN	
1.	Laura Lones Signature		<u>26 Apri / 20 / 6</u> Date
	LAURA LERNEN Print Name		
	Street Address FOSTER CITY CA City, Country & P.		063
2.	City, Country & Pour		
	Signature		Date
	Print Name		
	N9 POPPY C		
	MICRITAS CA City, Country & P	ostal Code	
<u>OR</u>			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
person whose it the same in her	name is subscribed to the within i	nstrument and ac her signature on t	, personally appeared is of satisfactory evidence) to be the knowledged to me that she executed he instrument the person, or the entity
•	under PENALTY OF PERJURY raph is true and correct.	under the laws o	f the State of that the
	SS my hand and official seal.		
Signatu	re		(Seal)
		A .	

DM_US 65187189-1.092459.0170

RECORDED: 10/30/2019

PATENT REEL: 050870 FRAME: 0051